

Wauwatosa, WI

7725 W. North Avenue Wauwatosa, WI 53213

Signature Report

Resolution-Council: R-24-007

File Number: 24-0065 Enactment Number: R-24-007

Resolution increasing membership of the Ad Hoc Community Land Trust Formation Committee from 8 (eight) to 9 (nine) voting members

WHEREAS the Common Council created the ad hoc Community Land Trust Formation Committee by Resolution Number R-22-175 dated October 4, 2022, to consist of eight members appoint by the Mayor and confirmed by the Council; and

WHEREAS the Committee has requested the addition of one additional member in order to take advantage a Wauwatosa resident's expertise which has recently become available;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT the membership of the ad hoc Community Land Trust Formation Committee as created by Resolution Number R-22-175 is hereby amended by the addition of one additional member, preferably an individual with experience in the financial structure of Community Land Trusts in Wisconsin, to result in the Committee having a total of nine members, to be appointed by the Mayor and confirmed by the Common Council.

By: Community Affairs Committee

Adopted

City Clerk Steven Braat

Approved

Mayor Dennis McBride

Date

Date